The minutes of the May 22, 2025, meeting were approved as circulated (M/S/P 
Tom/Isobe). 

IV. Old Business 

• There are no items for Old Business. 

V. New Business 

A. Update on the 2025 Communication Access State Conference. 

• Registrations:  A total of one hundred twenty two (122) participants have 
registered to date.  The target is one hundred thirty (130) attendees, with 
expectations for additional late registrations and same-day walk-ins. 

• Planning:  DCAB staff continue to actively prepare for the event and 
expressed enthusiasm about its progress.